2021 TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

ALL INFORMATION IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

IAnderson Township)|

Meets at 5:30 p.m. every 3™ Thursday @ the Anderson Center

7850 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45230
Phone: 688-8400 Fax: 231-2967

www.andersontownship.org

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Ken Dietz, Fiscal Officer 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
kdietz@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Joshua S. Gerth, Chair 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
Josh.gerth@am.jll.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Andrew S. Pappas, Trustee 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
apappas@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

R. Dee Stone — Vice Chair 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
dstone@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Vicky Earhart — Administrator 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
VEarhart@AndersonTownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Steve Sievers - Assistant 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
Administrator of Operations Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

SSievers@AndersonTownship.org

Eric Luginbuhl, Public Works Director | 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-3970
eluginbuhl@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Shellie Hobbs — P.W. Secretary 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-3970
mhobbs@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Suzanne M. Parker, Assist. Admin. — 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
Human Resources Cincinnati Oh 45230

sparker@andersontownship.org

Mark Magna — Facilities Manager 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-3970
mmagna@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Paul Drury — Director of Planning & 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-3970
Zoning Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

PDrury@AndersonTownship.org

Margaret Comey, Esquire 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
Law Director Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

margaret.comey@Ilockelord.com

Molly Mohrfield, Admin. Assistant 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
mmohrfield@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Debbie Hucker, Fiscal Office Mgr. 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
dhucker@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Jennifer Sanders, Events Coordinator 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-2967
jsanders@andersontownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45230

Richard Martin, Fire Chief 7850 Five Mile Road 688-8400 231-3970

rmartin@andersontownship.org

Cincinnati, OH 45230



mailto:martin@andersontownship.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

IColerain Township|
www.colerain.org

Trustees’ Chamber in Government Complex

4200 Springdale Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45251

Phone: 385-7500 Fax: 245-6503

SEND ALL ROAD MAINTENANCE MAIL

TO PUBLIC WORKS, 4160 SPRINGDALE
SEND ALL ROAD

ROAD, 45251.
MAINTENANCE CALLS TO 385-7502.

Meets 2" Tuesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the Trustees’ Chamber in Government

Complex

Meeting Dates for the year 2021:

1/12; 2/9; 3/9; 4/13; 4/27; 5/11; 5/25; 6/8; 6/22; 7/13; 7/27; 8/10; 8/24; 9/14; 9/28; 10/12;

10/26; 11/9; 12/14

& Zoning mionna@colerain.org

Cincinnati, Ohio 45251

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Jeff Weckbach, Assistant 4200 Springdale Road 923-5016 245-6503
Administrator Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
jweckbach@colerain.org
Geoff Milz, Administrator 4200 Springdale Road 923-5000 245-6503
gmilz@colerain.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
Raj Rajagopal, Trustee 4200 Springdale Road 923-5008 245-6503
rrajagopal@colerain.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
Matt Wahlert, Trustee 4200 Springdale Road 923-5002 245-6503
mwahlert@colerain.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
Dan Unger, Trustee 4200 Springdale Road 923-5004 245-6503
dunger@colerain.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
Jeff Baker, Fiscal Officer — 4200 Springdale Road 923-5006 245-6503
jbaker@colerain.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
Jackie O’Connell, Director of 4160 Springdale Rd. 245-5729 245-6503
Public Services Cincinnati, Ohio 45251
joconnell@colerain.org
Mike lonna, Director of Planning | 4200 Springdale Road 923-5012 245-6503



http://www.colerain.org/
mailto:gmilz@colerain.org
mailto:ginsco@colerain.org
mailto:dunger@colerain.org
mailto:dmeloy@colerain.org
mailto:mionna@colerain.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

IColumbia Township|

Meets 2™ Tuesday @ 6:00 P.M. in the Township Building

5686 Kenwood Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45227-1306

Phone: 561-6046 Fax: 561-6981

maintenance@columbiatwp.org

Cincinnati, Ohio 45227

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Caroline Heekin, Fiscal Officer | 5686 Kenwood Road 272-7867 561-6981
cheekin@columbiatwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45227
Melissa Taylor, Administrator | 5686 Kenwood Road, 561-6046 561-6981
melissa@columbiatwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 X-302
Brian Lamar, Trustee - Vice 5686 Kenwood Road, 272-7871 561-6981
President Cincinnati, Ohio 45227
ckritikos@columbiatwp.org
David J. Kubicki, Trustee — 7912 Ashley View Dr. 272-7870 561-3591 561-6981
President Cinti, Ohio 45227-3953
dkubicki@columbiatwp.org
Susan Hughes, Trustee 5530 Ehrling Road 462-1288 561-6860 561-6981
shughes@columbiatwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45227
John Servizzi, Road Super. 5686 Kenwood Road 200-1480 561-5453 561-6981



mailto:dkubicki@columbiatwp.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Crosby Township|

Meets 2" Monday of each Month @Senior Center 7:00 PM

8910 Willey Road

Crosby Township, OH 45030

Phone: 738-1440 Fax: 738-4310

MAINTENANCE BUILDING

9081 Willey Road

Crosby Township, OH 45030

Phone: (513) 738-2046 or (513) 738-1440

Fax: (513) 738-2048

FIRE DEPARTMENT
9139 Baughman Road

Crosby Township, OH 45030
Fax: (513) 738-1830

Phone: (513) 738-1831

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Dennis Heyob, Trustee 7850 New Haven Road 738-1440 738-1794 738-4310
dheyob@crosbytwp.org Harrison, OH 45030 C- 236-5160
Doug Lohman, Trustee 9220 New Haven Road 738-1440 367-6562 738-4310
dlohman@crosbytwp.org Harrison, OH 45030 C- 503-7736
Jim Niehaus, President 10604 Chipstone Dr. 738-1440 738-3825 738-4310
jniehaus@crosbytwp.org Harrison, OH 45030 C- 827-8196
Matthew C. Wallace, Fiscal 10290 Tule Lane 738-1440 n/a 738-4310
Officer Harrison, OH 45030 C —404-0125
mwallace@crosbytwp.org
Harry Meyers, Maint. 10639 Chipstone Dr. 738-2046 738-1592 738-4310
Supervisor Harrison, OH 45030 C -317-1462
hmeyers@crosbytwp.org
Rick Espel, Zoning Inspector | 11669 Oxford Road 738-1440 738-4812 738-4310
Erictespell4@gmail.com Harrison, OH 45030 C—317-2884
Brenda Jackson, Community | 10581 Chipstone Drive 738-1440 738-7339 738-4310
Coordinator Harrison, OH 45030 C - 889-9183
bjackson@crosbytwp.org
Jason Davis, Fire Chief 9139 Baughman Road 738-1831 738-1830
chiefdavis@crosbytwp.org Crosby Township, OH C-317-1817

45030



mailto:dlohman@crosbytwp.org
mailto:jniehaus@crosbytwp.org
mailto:mwallace@crosbytwp.org
mailto:Erictespel14@gmail.com
mailto:bjackson@crosbytwp.org
mailto:chiefdavis@crosbytwp.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Delhi Township]

Meets 2" and Last Wednesday of the Month @ 6:00 P.M.

934 Neeb Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45233-4101

Phone: 922-3111 Fax: 922-9315

www.delhi.oh.us

NOTE: SEND ALL ROAD MANTENANCE MAIL TO PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

Name & Title Address Office Cell Fax
Phone

James J. Luebbe, Fiscal Officer Administration 922-3111 922-9315
jluebbe@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road
term: 4-01-2016 to 3-31-2020 Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Cheryl A. Sieve, Trustee Administration 922-3111 235-7416 922-9315
csieve@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road
Term: 01-01-2018 to 12-31-2021 | Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Michael D. Davis, Trustee Administration 922-3111 922-9315
mdavis@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road
Term: 01-01-2018 to 12-31-2021 | Cincinnati, OH 45233
Rose K. Stertz, Board Chair Administration 922-3111 922-9315
rstertz@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road
Term: 01-01-2020 to 12-31-2023 | Cincinnati, OH 45233
Jack Cameron, Administrator Administration 922-3111 256-7680 922-9315
jcameron@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road

Cincinnati, OH 45233
Lori Studt — Administrative Administration 922-3111 922-9315
Assistant 934 Neeb Road
L Studt@delhi.oh.us Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Gregory J. Delong, Director of Dept Devel Services 922-2705 937-554-3011 922-8767
Community Development 697 Neeb Road
gdelong@delhi.oh.us Cincinnati, OH 45233
Douglas S. Campbell, Fire Chief | Fire Headquarters 922-2011 484-3303 922-8767
dcampbell@delhi.oh.us 697 Neeb Road

Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Jesse L. Moore Jr., Asst. Fire Fire Headquarters 922-2011 484-3305 922-8767
Chief 697 Neeb Road
jmoore@delhi.oh.us Cincinnati, OH 45233
James A. Howarth, Police Chief Police Department 922-0060 379-1904 922-0127
jhowarth@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road

Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Jeffery S. Braun, Asst. Chief Police Department 922-0060 236-5632 922-0127
jbraun@delhi.oh.us 934 Neeb Road

Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Randy M. Supe, Interim P&R Parks & Recreation 451-3300 608-3076 922-9600
Director 697 Neeb Road 2™ FI
rsupe2@delhi.oh.us Cincinnati, OH 45233
Daniel T. Ryan, Parks & Parks & Recreation 451-3300 379-1382 922-9600
Facilities Coordinator 697 Neeb Road 2™ FI
dryan@delhi.oh.us Cincinnati, OH 45233
Ronald A. Ripperger, Director of | Public Works 922-8609 532-7000 922-8635
Public Works 665 Neeb Road
rripperger@delhi.oh.us Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Jonathan G. Gelhausen, P.W. Public Works 922-8609 470-2048 922-8635
Project Supervisor/Assistant 665 Neeb Road
Director jgelhausen@delhi.oh.us | Cincinnati, OH 45233

Other Fire Stations:

Station #30 6321 Rapid Run Road, Cinti, OH 45233 P-(513) 941-3060 F-(513)941-4679
Station #36 440 Greenwell Ave, Cinti, OH 45238

P-(513) 922-8990 F-(513) 922-6999



http://www.delhi.oh.us/
mailto:jluebbe@delhi.oh.us
mailto:csieve@delhi.oh.us
mailto:mdavis@delhi.oh.us
mailto:rstertz@delhi.oh.us
mailto:jcameron@delhi.oh.us
mailto:LStudt@delhi.oh.us
mailto:gdelong@delhi.oh.us

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Green Township]|

Meets 2" and 4" Mondays @ 5:30 P.M. in the Administration Building

6303 Harrison Avenue
Cincinnati, Ohio 45247-7818

Phone: 574-4848 Fax: 574-6260

www.greentwp.org

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Thomas J. Straus, Fiscal Officer 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 574-6150 | 574-6260
tstraus@greentwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45247
Tony Rosiello, Vice Chairman 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 922-0221 | 574-6260
trosiello@greentwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45247
Triffon Callos, Chairman 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 236-3398 | 574-6260
tcallos@greentwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 (Cell)

David Linnenberg, Trustee 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 290-4035 | 574-6260
dlinnenberg@greentwp.org Cincinnati, OH 45247 (Cell)

Frank Birkenhauer — 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 871-9369 | 574-6260
Administrator Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 Cell — 382-0687
fbirkenhauer@greentwp.org

Joe Lambing Director of Public 6303 Harrison Ave 574-8832 598-3097
Services Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 Cell - 678-3863

jlambing@greentwp.org

Adam Goetzman, 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 661-7303 | 574-6260
Development Director Cincinnati, Ohio 45247

agoetzman@greentwp.org

Randy Ludwig, 6303 Harrison Ave 574-8832 598-3097
Road Maintenance Forman Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 Cell — 678-3872

rludwig@greentwp.org

Butch Nanney, 6303 Harrison Ave 574-8832 451-7258 | 598-3097
Asst. Director of Public Services | Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 Cell — 608-1291

bnanney@greentwp.org

Jim Vetter, Police Chief 6303 Harrison Ave Cell 608-1291 574-8607
jvetter@greentwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45247

Jennifer Triantafilou, Executive 6303 Harrison Ave 574-4848 574-6260

Assisstant
jtriantafilou@greentwp.org

Cincinnati, OH 45247



mailto:jlambing@greentwp.org
mailto:agoetzman@greentwp.org
mailto:rludwig@greentwp.org
mailto:bnanney@greentwp.org
mailto:bwest@greentwp.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Harrison Township|

Meets 3" Wednesday @ 7:30 p.m. in the Community Center Building

300 George Street

Harrison, Ohio 45030

Phone: 367-2111 Fax: 367-3592 www.harrisontownshipohio.com
Phone: 367-2243

SEND ALL MAIL TO ATTN: RICHARD DOLE

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Richard Dole, Fiscal 300 George Street 367-2243 367-3592
Officer Harrison, OH 45030 CELL 364-
richarddole@HarrisonTownshipOhio.com 4813
Tom Losekamp, President 300 George Street 202-8491 367-0631 | 367-3592
tlosekamp@aol.com Harrison, OH 45030 Cell —317-

6731
Mark Louis, Trustee mlouis@Harrison 300 George Street 367-2243 367-3592
TownshipOhio.com Harrison, OH Cell —518-

3974
Frederick A. Dole, Vice President 300 George Street 202-8490 367-6376 | 367-3592
freddole@fuse.net Harrison, OH 45030 Cell — 265-

6637
Lonnie Montavon, Receptionist 300 George Street 202-8488 367-3592
Imontavon@harrisonohio.gov Harrison, OH 45030




TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Miami Township|

Meets 3 Wednesday of the Month @ Township Building 7:00 P.M.

3780 Shady Lane
North Bend, OH 45052
Phone: 941-2466 Fax: 941-9307

WwWw.miamitownship.org

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Cindy Oser, Fiscal Officer 8126 Jordan Club Court 941-2466 254-8911 941-9307
administration@miamitownship.org Cleves, Ohio 45002 Cell — 254-8911

Dan Blanton, Trustee 8663 Bridgetown Rd. 941-2466 373-9378 941-9307
danielblanton@outlook.com Cleves, Ohio 45002 Cell — 373-9378

Jack E. Rininger, Trustee 9731 Mt. Nebo Road 941-2466 941-1970 | 941-9307
auldbrig@aol.com North Bend, Ohio 45052 | Cell — 276-5413

Paul E. Beck, Trustee 7922 Bridgetown Road 941-2466 941-6035 941-9307
paul.beck@miamitownship.org Cleves, Ohio 45002 Cell —560-0141

Ron Miller, 3568 Shady Lane 941-4557 941-1066 | 941-9307
Maintenance Supt. North Bend, Ohio 45052 | Cell — 305-5787
ron.miller@miamitownship.org

Margie Ober — Admin. Assistant 3715 Shady Lane 941-2466 941-6382 | 941-9307

administration@miamitownship.org

North Bend, Ohio 45052




TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Springfield Township|

Meets 2" Tuesday of Month @ Township Building 5:30 p.m.

9150 Winton Road www.springfieldtwp.org
Cincinnati, Ohio 45231-3830

Phone: 522- 1410 Fax: 729- 0818

SEND ALL MAIL TO 9150 WINTON ROAD CINCINNATI, OH 45231

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Dan Berning, Fiscal Officer 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 729-0818
danberning@springfieldtwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
Joseph Honerlaw, Trustee 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 729-0818
jhonerlaw@springfieldtwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
Mark Berning, Trustee 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 729-0818
markberning@springfieldtwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
Kristie Dukes Davis, Trustee 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 729-0818
kdavis@springfieldtwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
Chris Gilbert, Administrator 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 522-1411
cgilbert@springfieldtwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
Kathleen Kennedy, Director of 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 522-1411
Admin. Services Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
kkennedy@springfieldtwp.org
Michael Gould, Public Works 952 Compton Road 522-1410 729-0818
Director Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
mgould@springfieldtwp.org
Michael Stine, Zoning Inspector 9150 Winton Road 522-1410 729-0818
mstine@springfieldtwp.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45231




TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Sycamore Township|

Meets 1%t and 3™ Tuesday @ Township Building 7:00 p.m.

8540 Kenwood Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45236-2010
Phone: 791-8447 Fax: 792-8564

ddurham@sycamoretownship.org

Cincinnati, OH 45236-
2010

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Robert C. Porter, I11. Fiscal Officer 7145 Nodding Way 621-3993 793-1751 792-8564
info@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45243
Tom James, Trustee 5784 White Chapel Drive | 791-8447 378-5254 792-8564
info@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45236 (Cell)
Thomas J. Weidman, Trustee 8180 Kemper Ridge Ct. 791-8447 489-1350 792-8564
info@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, OH 45249
James LaBarbara, Trustee 6585 Westover Circle 791-8447 792-8564
info@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, Ohio 45236
Tracy Kellums, Road Superintendent | 8567 Plainfield Rd 792-7257 200-2844 792-8564
tkellums@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, OH 45236 (CELL)
Ray Warrick, Administrator 5466 Grand Legacy Dr. | 792-7277 792-8564
rwarrick@sycamoretownship.org Mainevelle, Ohio 45039
Skylor R. Miller, Zoning 8540 Kenwood Road 792-7252 792-8564
Administration — Cincinnati, Ohio 45236-
smiller@sycamoretownship.org 2010
Doug Morath, Fire Safety & Zoning 8540 Kenwood Road 792-7246 792-8564
Inspector Cincinnati, Ohio 45236-
dmorath@sycamoretownship.org 2010
Sharon Johnson, Administration 8540 Kenwood Road 791-8447 792-8564
sjohnson@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, OH 45236-

2010
Jessica Daves, Planning & Zoning 8540 Kenwood Road 792-7245 792-8564
Assistant Cincinnati, OH 45236-
jdaves@sycamoretownship.org 2010
Debbie Campbell, Administration 8540 Kenwood Road 792-7259 792-8564
dcampbell@sycamoretownship.org Cincinnati, OH 45236-

2010
Beth Gunderson, Administration 8540 Kenwood Road 792-7250 792-8564
bgunderson@sycamoretownship.org | Cincinnati, OH 45236-

2010
Steve Reutelshofer, Design 8540 Kenwood Road 792-7258 792-8564
Technician Cincinnati, OH 45236-
sreutelshofer@sycamoretownship.org | 2010
Dan Durham, Project Inspector 8540 Kenwood Road 792-2747 792-8564



mailto:hholbert@sycamoretownship.org
mailto:dmorath@sycamoretownship.org
mailto:dcampbell@sycamoretownship.org
mailto:bgunderson@sycamoretownship.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

Symmes Township|

Meets 1% Tuesday 7:00 p.m. @ Township Building

9323 Union Cemetery Road

Symmes Township, Ohio 45140-9386

Phone: 683-6644 Fax: 683-6626

Name & Title Address Office Home Fax
Joe Grossi, Fiscal Officer 11982 Paul Meadows 683-6644 C- 604-1064 683-6626
jgrossi@symmestownship.org Drive Cincinnati, OH

45249
Ken Bryant, Trustee 8690 Calumet Way 683-6644 489-1886 683-6626
kennethbryant@fuse.net Cincinnati, Ohio 45249
Jodie L. Leis, Trustee 12163 Waters Edge 683-6644 677-8411 683-6626
Jodie.leis@gmail.com Loveland, OH 45140
Phil Beck, Trustee 9983 Walnutridge Ct. 683-6644 891-3704 683-6626
beckfortrustee@fuse.net Cincinnati, OH 45242
Bill Pitman, Director of Public 6695 Pinoak Drive 683-6644 H- 575-3461 683-6626
Works Loveland, OH 45140 Ext-2301 C-623-5993
bpitman@symmestownship.org
Kim Lapensee, Administrator 6525 Kalbfleisch 683-6644 C-702-8476 683-6626
klapensee@symmestownship.org Middletown, OH 45042 | X-2302



mailto:jgrossi@symmestownship.org
mailto:klapensee@symmestownship.org

TOWNSHIP INFORMATION

\Whitewater Township)|

Meets 3@ Monday of each month @ 7:00 p.m.

6101 Dry Fork Road
Cleves, Ohio 45002

Phone: 367-5522 Fax: No longer have

Works Director
j.mccreary@whitewatertwp.org

Cleves, OH 45002

Name & Title Address Office Home Cell
Willy Pope, Fiscal, Trustee 6101 Dry Fork Road 367-5522 260-0205
w.pope@whitewatertwp.org Cleves, OH 45002

Guy Schaible, Trustee 6101 Dry Fork Rd 367-5522

g.schaible@whitewatertwp.org Cleves, OH 45002

Doug King, Trustee 6101 Dry Fork Road 367-5522 214-9738
d.king@whitewatertwp.org Cleves, OH 45002

Jim Brett Fiscal Officer 6101 Dry Fork Road 367-5522 532-5094
j.brett@whitewatertwp.org Cleves, OH 45002

Peggy Westerfeld, Administrator 6101 Dry Fork Road 367-5522 615-4546
p.westerfeld@whitewatertwp.org Cleves, OH 45002

Scott Schorsch, Fire Chief 311 Ohio Ave 353-1518 615-1947
s.schorsch@whitewatertwp.org Hooven, OH 45033

Josh McCreary, Assistant Public 6101 Dry Fork Road 367-5522 460-0552

UPDATED: FEB. 2021



mailto:j.brett@whitewatertwp.org

